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AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 ltem No. 5.m.
Board of County Commissioners

Joseph Roybal, Sheriff

Resolution to recognize the donation and transfer of K9 Amp from Colorado

Springs Police Department to the Sheriff's Office, Amp has a monetary value of
$9,000

SUMMARY (including information on budgeted matters)

RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE THE DONATION AND TRANSFER OF K9 AMP FROM
COLORADO SPRINGS POLICE DEPARTMENT TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, AMP HAS A
MONETARY VALUE OF $9,000.00

BACKGROUND (including information on budgeted matters)

ESTIMATED TIME FOR PRESENTATION

10 minutes/hours

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

Business Year:
Fund:

Funding Amount:
Increase to original
adopted Budget

Net Cost to County:

Total Project Cost:
Vendor Information

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution

2025 Subject to TABOR? NO
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Donation to the Sheriff's Office



